No. 10651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC TO THE DIRECTOR OF PLEASE RECORD THE Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):	12-15-2004 102901361	Patent Case No. 20823P U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE EMARK OFFICE: OPY THEREOF.	
bung L. Goulet, Rose M. Cubbon, Richard T. Cundditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	d? Yes No 3. Name and ad	J. Sinclair, and James E. Thompson dress of receiving party(153): CK & Co., INC.	
Merger	Internal Addre		
Security Agreement	Street Addres	ss: P.O. Box 2000 RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY	
Change of Name City & State:		RAHWAY NEW JERSEY	
Other:		de: <u>07065-0907</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) are (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720	as follows:	sses attached? filed on January 30, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) are (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together with	as follows: , f E DERIVATIVES h a new application, the execut	filed on <u>January 30, 2004</u>	
 (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together with 	as follows:, t E DERIVATIVES h a new application, the execut Additional i	filed on <u>January 30, 2004</u> tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes X No	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE	as follows:	tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes No	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together wit	as follows: , for the execute of the	filed on <u>January 30, 2004</u> tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes X No	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together wit Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	as follows: DERIVATIVES h a new application, the execut Additional of the execut Total no. of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR) Enclosed The Director account number required of the execut.	tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes No rations & patents involved: 1 3.41)	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together with the second party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: ame: Mollie M. Yang atternal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065	as follows: , for a new application, the execute Additional of Addit	tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes No rations & patents involved: 1 3.41)	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together with the second party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: lame: Mollie M. Yang Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065 DO Statement and signature:	as follows: , the property of the execute of th	tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes No rations & patents involved: 3.41)	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/485,720 and titled: BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE (b) If this document is being filed together with the second party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Itame: Mollie M. Yang Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065	as follows: DERIVATIVES h a new application, the execut Additional of	tion date of the application is: numbers attached? Yes No rations & patents involved: 3.41)	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

Name (Print/Type) Patricia A. Reichart

Signature

IN DUPLICATE

CM Date 12/0/2004

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 07/1320045

PATENT

REFI - 046007

Attorney Docket Number 20823

U.S. Serial No. 10/485,720

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 01/30/2004

For value received, we, Joung L. Goulet, Rose M. Cubbon, Richard T. Cummings, Xingfang Hong, Peter J. Sinclair, and James E. Thompson

of 719 Hanford Place, Westfield, New Jersey 07090; 367 North Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023; 339 Midway Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023; 6 Drummond Road, Westfield, New Jersey 07090; 1423 Graymill Drive, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076; 379 Midway Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023; respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BENZIMIDAZO[4,5-F]ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES

described in an application for Patents havin	ig Attorney	Docket Number 20823PV	and in application(s) Serial No.	60/309,364
filed on 08/01/2001; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming prioriy thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Mollie M. Yang	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK &CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing	Date of said application(s) when known.
Signed at han way, no this this	day of Jule , 2002
Jun Der	Rose H-Culom
Joung L. Goulet	Rose M. Cubbon
- De Sy	XX
Richard T. Cummings	Xingfang Hong
terdie	Con I The
Peter J. Sinclair	James E. Thompson
	/

U.S. Serial No. 10/485,720

Filing Date 01/30/2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

State of New Jusey	> ss.		
County of Union	\int \text{ ss.}		
Personally appeared before me			e M. Cubbon, Richard T. Cummings, Xingfang Hong, James E. Thompson
to me known and known to me to be the	ne person(s) who execut	ed the foregoing i	nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of Jul	<u>, 200</u>	<u> 22</u> .
	7)	_	Patricia (1 Sichart
Signed at	this	day of	PATRICIA A. REICHART NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/28/2006
			Commission Expiles 9/26/2006
		-	
		_	
		-	
		-	
County of	> ss.		
D 11 11 for month	<i>,</i>		
Personally appeared before me the	ne above-named		
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed t	the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	·,	
			Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint " (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 05/16/2002